

Regeneration and Planning Development Management

London Borough of Camden Town Hall Judd Street London WC1H 9JE

12th August 2022

Full Planning Application Ref: 2015/3004/P and/or 2018/5694/P/ 2020/4520P

Our Ref: **1048**

For the Attention of David Peres Da Costa,

RE: Development at 36 Redington Road, NW3 7RT – Approval of Details

On behalf of the applicant, Archetype Associates have submitted this Approval of Details application in support of the development prior to occupation at 36 Redington Road.

This application is a submission of all remaining post- completion details as laid out in Full Planning approval 2015/3004/P and those as expected of planning permission 2018/5694/P and 2020/4520P which is due to supersede the original permission.

In support of the application, the following conditions have been submitted for approval;

- Condition 3 Detail Design Information- previously sent to planning officer but not formally released
- Condition 11 Tree replacement
- Condition 7b SUDS
- Condition 12 Bird and bat boxes
- Condition 13-14 Hard and soft Landscape

All conditions are supported by documentation provided by Archetype Associates or from relevant consultants. However, if any further information is required in support of the application, please do not hesitate to contact Archetype Associates for assistance.

Yours sincerely

Archetype Associates Limited 121 Gloucester Place London W1U 6JY